Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, May 15, 2009

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

| PRAIRIE RIVERS NETWORK AND |) |
|-----------------------------------|------------------------------|
| SIERRA CLUB, |) |
| Petitioners, |) |
| i eutoners, |) PCB No. 09-46 |
| v. |) (Third Party NPDES Appeal) |
| ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION |) |
| AGENCY and SUGAR CAMP ENERGY, |) |
| LLC, |) |
| |) |
| Respondents. |) |

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Mr. John Therriault, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph St., Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Ms. Carol Webb, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274

Persons included on the ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the attached **Entry of Appearance of Jessica Dexter** was electronically filed today, May 15th 2009, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

pro

Jessica Dexter Counsel for Prairie Rivers Network and Sierra Club

Environmental Law and Policy Center 35 E. Wacker Dr. Suite 1300 Chicago, Illinois 60601 312/ 795- 3747

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, May 15, 2009

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

| PRAIRIE RIVERS NETWORK AND |) |
|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| SIERRA CLUB, |) |
| Petitioners, |))) PCB No. 09-46 |
| v. |) (Third Party NPDES Appeal) |
| ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION |) |
| AGENCY and SUGAR CAMP ENERGY, |) |
| LLC, |) |
| |) |
| Respondents. |) |

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF JESSICA DEXTER

NOW COMES Jessica Dexter, of the ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER, and hereby enters her appearance in this matter on behalf of the Prairie Rivers Network and Sierra Club.

Respectfully submitted,

prt

Jessica Dexter Counsel for Prairie Rivers Network and Sierra Club

Environmental Law and Policy Center 35 E. Wacker Dr. Suite 1300 Chicago, Illinois 60601 312/ 795- 3747

DATED: May 15th, 2009

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jessica Dexter, the undersigned, hereby certify that I have served the attached **ENTRY OF <u>APPEARANCE OF JESSICA DEXTER</u> upon:**

John T. Therriault Assistant Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

via electronic mail on May 15th, 2009; and upon:

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

Thomas Davis, Assistant Counsel IEPA 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276 Elizabeth Hoskins Dow 1003 Western Avenue Joliet, IL 60435

Brian A. Glasser Jonathan D. Boggs Bailey & Glasser, LLP 209 Capitol Street Charleston, WV 25301

Susan M. Franzetti Nijman Franzetti LLP 10 South LaSalle Street, Suite 3600 Chicago, IL 60603

by depositing said documents in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, in Chicago, Illinois on May 15th, 2009.

Respectfully submitted,

prt

Jessica Dexter Staff Attorney Environmental Law and Policy Center 35 E. Wacker Dr. Suite 1300 Chicago, Illinois 60601 312/ 795-3747